

AUSLEY & McMULLEN

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

123 SOUTH CALHOUN STREET
P.O. BOX 391 (ZIP 32302)
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(850) 224-9115 FAX (850) 222-7560

August 26, 2013

HAND DELIVERED

RECEIVED - FPSC
13 AUG 26 PM 3:47
COMMISSION
CLERK


Ms. Julia Gilcher
Senior Counsel
Office of General Counsel
Florida Public Service Commission
Room 370L – Gerald L. Gunter Bldg.
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Petition for Rate Increase by Tampa Electric Company
FPSC Docket No. 130040-EI

Dear Ms. Gilcher:

Enclosed is the original Errata Sheet for the deposition of Tampa Electric Company's witness, Brad J. Register, held on August 15, 2013.

Sincerely,



James D. Beasley

JDB/pp
Enclosure

cc: Parties of Record (w/enc.)
Linda Boles, CRR, RPR, FPSC Court Reporter (w/enc.)

ERRATA SHEET
DO NOT WRITE ON TRANSCRIPT - ENTER CHANGES HERE

IN RE: DOCKET NO. 130040-EI
 NAME: BRAD J. REGISTER
 DATE: August 15, 2013

PAGE	LINE	CHANGE
17	25	Add to end: plus six officers
18	10	Replace "work" with "Board of"
18	24	Should read: each officer. And as an officer group, our total
19	2	Delete: "is"
19	15	Replace: "require" with "requires"
19	20	Add: "is" after the word "that"
21	17	Replace: "Tampa Electric" w/ "TECO Energy"
35	1	Replace: "PENC" w/ "PETC"
36	6	Add to end: our
45	8	Add: "was" after "that"
47	1	Add: "we" after "but"
50	20	Delete: "that"
66	21	Replace: "expense" with "gross amount"
70	18	Delete: "And"
71	14	Delete: "that"
84	16	Change: "I" to "we"
85	3	Replace: "country" with "southeast"

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read my deposition and that it is true and correct subject to any changes in form or substance entered here.

8/22/13
DATE


BRAD J. REGISTER